### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jerith Manufacturing Company, Inc.		04/13/2017	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jerith Manufacturing LLC
Street Address:	110 Sargent Dr.
Internal Address:	Attn L. Page Heslin
City:	New Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06511
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4207882	AMERICAN SERIES
Registration Number:	2357407	JERITH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6106878830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106871100

Email: dfriedman@pkpc.net Danielle Friedman **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1255 Drummers Lane, Ste 105 Address Line 4: Wayne, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Jerith TM Assignment#page1.tif

source=American Series TM Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0707

## Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas (conveying party)	
Jerith Manufacturing Company, Inc.	
Owns trademark reg. 2357407	or application
Whereas (receiving party) Jerith Manuf	acturing LLC
	Americas, 110 Sargent Drive New Haven, Connecticut 06511
Is desirous of acquiring said registrations and valuable could	nsideration, (Assignor)
hereby assigns the entire interest ar	
(Assignee) Jerith Manufacturing LLC	

# Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Jerith Manufacturing Company, Inc.	
Owns trademark reg. 4207882 or application	
Whereas (receiving party) Jerith Manufacturing LLC	
(address) Attn: L. Page Heslin, ASSA ABLOY Americas, 110 Sargent Drive New Haven, Connecticut 06511	
Is desirous of acquiring said registration/ registrations/ serial number.	
Now therefore good and valuable consideration, (Assignor)	
Name: Bruce H. Schwartz date: 4/13/17 Signature:  Official Title President	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0709

**RECORDED: 04/13/2017**